
 

 CerTrust Kft. – Notified Body 2806  

 

 
EU Type-Examination 

Certificate 

 

 
according to Regulation (EU) 2016/426 Article 14, section 2. 

on appliances burning gaseous fuels – Module B – production type 

 
Certificate No.: GB 004495 001 

 
PIN: CE-2806DN0111 

 

Test Report No.: 31005203 001  

 
  
 

Manufacturer: Tech Union Co., LTD 

5th FL-2, No.26 Wu Chuan 2 Rd., New Taipei City 

Taiwan 242 

 
 

Product: Gas burner (1601) 

 
 

Identification: Models: 

HT-4021XCM, HT-4022, HT-4030PA, HT-4030LA, HT-5011P, 

HT-5012M, HT-4511, HT-4941, HT-4943, HB-4317, HB-4318, 

HB-4319, HT-5015. 

 

See details in Annex I 

 

Tested according to: (EU) 2016/426 Annex III Module B, 

EN 521:2019+AC:2019 

 

 

Countries of destination: All EU member states, CH, GB, IS, LI and NO. 

 
 

Valid until: 
 

31st Mar. 2032 

 

 
This EU type-examination certificate refers to the abovementioned product. This is to certify that the test 
sample is in conformity with the essential requirements of Annex I of the Regulation. The Certificate holder 
/ Manufacturer is entitled to use this certificate in connection with the EU declaration of conformity in 
accordance with the Regulation. This certificate does not imply assessment of the series production of the 
product. This certificate itself does not permit the affixing of CE marking followed by the identification 
number of the notified body. 
 

 
  Certification Body 
 
 

Date of issue: 

Budapest, 31st Mar. 2022  ………………………………… 
  Sandor Endre Szabo 

 

   The CE marking may be used if all relevant and effective EU directives are complied with.    
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PIN: CE-2806DN0111 
 

 

 

Models 

HT-4021XCM, 

HT-4022, 

HT-4941, 

HT-4943 

HT-4030PA, 

HT-4030LA, 

HT-5011P 

HT-5012M, 

HT-5015 

HB-4317, 

HB-4318 
HT-4511 HB-4319 

Type of gas Butane, butane-propane mixture 

Supply 

pressure 
Direct pressure 

Appliance 

category 

Direct pressure-butane 

Direct pressure-butane-propane mixture 

Nominal heat 

input 

(kW) (Hs) 

0.9 0.6 0.5 1.7 1.1 

Fuel 

consumption 

(g/h) 

65.4 43.6 36.4 123.6 80.0 

Ignition 

device 

Without 

Piezo 

ignition 

Piezo ignition 

Countries of 

destination 
All EU member states, CH, GB, IS, LI and NO 
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