

EU Type-Examination Certificate

according to Regulation (EU) 2016/426 Article 14, section 2. on appliances burning gaseous fuels – Module B – production type

Certificate No.:	GB 004495 001	PIN: C	E-2806DN0111				
Test Report No.:	31005203 001						
Manufacturer:	Tech Union Co., LTD 5th FL-2, No.26 Wu Chuan 2 Rd Taiwan 242	., New Tai	pei City				
Product:	Gas burner (1601)						
Identification:	Models: HT-4021XCM, HT-4022, HT-4030PA, HT-4030LA, HT-5011P, HT-5012M, HT-4511, HT-4941, HT-4943, HB-4317, HB-4318, HB-4319, HT-5015.						
	See deta <mark>ils in Annex</mark> I						
Tested according to: Countries of destination:	(EU) 2016/426 Annex III Module EN 521:2019+AC:2019 All EU member states, CH, GB,		d NO.				
Valid until:	31 st Mar. 2032						
This EU type-examination certificate refers to the abovementioned product. This is to certify that the test sample is in conformity with the essential requirements of Annex I of the Regulation. The Certificate holder / Manufacturer is entitled to use this certificate in connection with the EU declaration of conformity is accordance with the Regulation. This certificate does not imply assessment of the series production of the product. This certificate itself does not permit the affixing of CE marking followed by the identification number of the notified body.							
		Certification Body					
Date of issue: Budapest, 31 st Mar. 2	022	Sandor	Endre Szabo				

The CE marking may be used if all relevant and effective EU directives are complied with.



Annex I to certificate No. GB 004495 001

Page 1/1

PIN: CE-2806DN0111

Models	HT-4021XCM, HT-4022, HT-4941, HT-4943	HT-4030PA HT-4030LA HT-5011F	HT-5012M		HT-4511	НВ-4319	
Type of gas	Butane, butane-propane mixture						
Supply pressure	Direct pressure						
Appliance category	Direct pressure-butane Direct pressure-butane-propane mixture						
Nominal heat input (kW) (Hs)	0.9	0.6	0.5	1.7		1.1	
Fuel consumption (g/h)	65.4	43.6	36.4	123.6		80.0	
Ignition device	Without Piezo ignition	Piezo ignition					
Countries of destination	All EU member states, CH, GB, IS, LI and NO						